MICROMASTER 410/420/430/440 Inverters
Order No.:
German E86060-K5151-A121-A3
English E86060-K5151-A121-A3-7600
DA 51.2
MICROMASTER 411/COMBIMASTER 411
Order No.:
German E86060-K5251-A131-A1

are inverter specific.
■ Documentation
Option Order No. Order Code (- Z Option)
Basic Operator Panel (BOP) 6SE6400-0BP00-0AA0 –
Advanced Operator Panel (AOP) for
MICROMASTER 411/COMBIMASTER 411
6SE6400-0AC00-0AA0 –
PROFIBUS Module 6SE6401-1PB00-0AA0 M54
Electromechanical Brake Control Module 6SE6401-1EM00-0AA0 M55
Operator Panel Mounting Kit 6SE6401-1DF00-0AA0 –
Interface Link Cable 6SE6401-1BL00-0AA0 –
PC - Inverter Connection Kit 6SE6400-1PC00-0AA0 –
PC - AOP Connection Kit 6SE6400-0PA00-0AA0 –
Operator Panel Door Mounting Kit
for Single Inverter Control
6SE6400-0PM00-0AA0 –
5 m Cable Assembly for Door Mount Kit 6SE6401-1CA00-0AA0 –
Wall Mounting Kit 6SE6401-0WM00-0AA0 –
Rated output Case size
(inverter)
Order No. of the options
kW
Fuse
(see Catalog NS K)
Circuit breaker
(see Catalog NS K)
Mains operating voltage 380 V to 480 V 3 AC
MICROMASTER 411/COMBIMASTER 411
without filter
0.37 B 3NA3803 3RV1021-1CA10
0.55 B 3RV1021-1DA10
0.75 B 3RV1021-1EA10
1.1 B 3RV1021-1GA10
1.5 B 3RV1021-1HA10
2.2 C 3NA3805 3RV1021-1JA10
3.0 C 3RV1021-1KA10
MICROMASTER 411/COMBIMASTER 411
with Class B filter
0.37 B 3NA3803 3RV1021-1CA10
0.55 B 3RV1021-1DA10
0.75 B 3RV1021-1EA10
1.1 B 3RV1021-1GA10
1.5 B 3RV1021-1HA10
2.2 C 3NA3805 3RV1021-1JA10
3.0 C 3RV1021-1KA10
Type of documentation Language Order No.
Docu-Pack,
supplied with each MICROMASTER 411/
COMBIMASTER 411, containing CD-ROM1)
and Getting-Started-Guide2) (paper version)
Multilanguage 6SE6400-5FC00-1AP0
Operating instructions2) (paper version) German 6SE6400-5CA00-0AP0
English 6SE6400-5CA00-0BP0
French 6SE6400-5CA00-0DP0
Italian 6SE6400-5CA00-0CP0
Spanish 6SE6400-5CA00-0EP0
Parameter list2) German 6SE6400-5CE00-0AP0
English 6SE6400-5CE00-0BP0
French 6SE6400-5CE00-0DP0
Italian 6SE6400-5CE00-0CP0
Spanish 6SE6400-5CE00-0EP0
1) The CD-ROM contains operating instructions
parameter list, commissioning tool STARTER
(DriveMonitor), multilanguage
2) Available on Internet at